CONTENTS

Page
Acknowledgement c
Abstract in English e
Abstract in Thai h
List of Tables n
List of Figures p
Statement of Originality in Thai q
Statement of Originality in English r
Chapter 1 Introduction 1
Background 1
Purposes of the Study 5
Research Questions 5
Definition of Terms 6
Benefits Gained from the Research 8
Chapter 2 Review of Literature 9
Attention-Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD) 10
Executive Functions 12

Person Environment Occupation Performance Model
(PEOP Model) 31
Future Search Conference (F.S.C.) 34
Collaborative Program Team Members and Roles 38
Plan-Do-Check-Act (PDCA) Cycle 42



Chapter 3

Chapter 4

Chapter 5

CONTENTS (CONTINUED)

Methodology

Research Design

Preparation Stage

Population and the Sample Groups

Demographic Data of the School and the Samples
Operation Stage

Evaluation Stage

Data Analysis

Result and Analysis

Problems about Managing a Collaborative Educational
Inclusion Approach for Students with ADHD+EFDs in

Upper Primary School; Problems in the Past, Current Situation,
and the Collaborative Concepts in the Future

The Effectiveness of Therapeutic Program in

Executive Functions for Students with ADHD+EFDs

A Collaborative Inclusion Framework for Students with
ADHD+EFDs in Upper Primary School.

Conclusion, Discussion and Suggestion

Conclusions

Discussion

Limitations of the Study
Suggestions for Further Research

Page

44

44
45
46
47
68
79
80

84

87

97

101
112

112
118
133
134



References

Appendices

CONTENTS (CONTINUED)

Appendix A
Appendix B
Appendix C
Appendix D

Appendix E

List of Experts

Ethical Approval

Sample of Research Assessment Tools

Sample of F.S.C Method, Therapeutic Program

in Executive Function

Tables of the Content Validity of Three Therapeutic

Programs

Page

136
153
154
155
158

165

177



LIST OF TABLES

Page
Table 2.1 Descriptions of Executive Functions Assessment Tools in Working
Memory, Planning and Self-monitoring 22
Table 3.1 Participants Sample 49
Table 3.2 T-score of Eight Students with ADHD from Behavior Rating
Inventory of Executive Function (BRIEF) 51

Table 3.3 The Content Validity of Questionnaire on the Parent’s and

Teacher’s Level of Satisfaction with the Therapeutic Programs

and Collaborative Inclusion Framework for Students with

ADHD+EFDs in Upper Primary School 53
Table 3.4 The Content Validity of the Therapeutic Programs in Working

Memory, Planning, and Monitoring 56
Table 3.5 Characteristic of Therapeutic Programs in Executive Functions

for Students with ADHD+EFDs 57

Table 4.1 Scores on the BRIEF, TOLPX, and WISC-R Before and After the
Therapeutic Program in Executive Functions Intervention 98
Table 4.2 Comparison of Attitudes of Students with ADHD+EFDs Amongst
the Teachers Before and After Giving Knowledge about ADHD+EFDs
Analyze Statistically by Wilcoxon Signed-Ranks Test 100



LIST OF TABLES (CONTINUED)

Table 4.3 Comparison of Attitudes and Knowledge Amongst Peers Before

Table 4.4

Table 4.5

and After Giving Knowledge about ADHD+EFDs Analyze
Statistically by t-test

Comparison of the GPA of Students with ADHD+EFDs
Before and After the Use of a Therapeutic Program Analyzed
Statistically by Wilcoxon Signed-Ranks Test

Mean and Levels of Satisfaction with the Therapeutic Program

in Executive Functions for Students with ADHD+EFDs After

Intervention from Parents and Teachers

Page

100

106

107



Figure 2.1
Figure 2.2
Figure 2.3
Figure 2.4
Figure 2.5

Figure 2.6

Figure 3.1

Figure 3.2
Figure 3.3
Figure 3.4

Figure 4.1

LIST OF FIGURES

Executive Functions and Related Terms

Executive Functions and the Brain

Executive Functions Impaired in ADHD

The Person Environment Occupation Performance Model
The Conceptual Ideas of This research [Adapted from

the PEOP Model

The Procedures in the F.S.C.

Therapeutic Programs in Executive Functions for Students with
ADHD+EFDs

Research Process and Outcomes in Preparation Stage

Research Process and Outcomes in Operation Stage

Research Process and Outcomes in Evaluation Stage

A Collaborative Inclusion Framework for Students
with ADHD+EFDs in Upper Primary School

Curriculum Vitae

Page

13
16
18
32

34
37

77
81
82
83

102

188



D

2)

YOANUUHINITIIN

s 1

a a o’tdy Y o as 1 o v o Aaov AaAa 1 9 a

Mesinus 1auuauIzns ni lunsihiamnau s duniaNuUANTDIAIUMITAA
Y

@aUss lu IseBsuseausuilseoudnmaouilate Taons 1y ldsunsuiiniadiunisng

a a a [ 1 o [ < a 3’/ $ ]

FIUTHIT HAZATDUUUIAANITIANTHOUT AU UAN AT TUNTANUUANT 0381

NI AAPIUITNIT

Y Y
f‘l”lﬁﬁﬂ’]sﬂﬂiﬁallﬁ} NIFUONTZUIUMS TUMTHAILINTOVLUIAANMTIAMTITOUTINEIHTY

Y
(%

< a { v a a A a % . a
!ﬂﬂﬁ'll”I"ﬁffit!ﬁﬁﬂ’ﬂll‘llﬂWiﬂQﬁTl&ﬂWiﬂﬂl%ﬂUﬁﬁ?ﬁiuUi‘]J“VIsU’EN?NﬂiJDlWEJ ‘%Qﬂﬁ@ﬂllu’lﬂﬂ

o

v Y 4 N
WannyunamsanuItell sansorh hihlszgad1¥luTseEouitiviunlndifoenuld



STATEMENTS OF ORIGINALITY

A new method of dissertation is proposed at improving executive functions of the
students with ADHD+EFDs in upper primary school by using a therapeutic
program to target executive function deficits as well as a collaborative inclusion
Framework for students with ADHD+EFDs.

This research provided an initial understanding of the process of developing a
collaborative inclusion Framework (CEFP Framework) for students with
ADHD+EFDs in the Thai context. CEFP Framework developed by this research
can also be applied to schools with similar contexts.



