CONTENTS

		Page
Acknowledg	gement	c
Abstract in I	English	e
Abstract in 7	Гһаі	h
List of Table	es 9/8/21269	n
List of Figur	res Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold	p
Statement of	f Originality in Thai	q
	f Originality in English	r
Chapter 1	Introduction	1
	Background	1
	Purposes of the Study	5
	Research Questions	5
	Definition of Terms	6
	Benefits Gained from the Research	8
Chapter 2	Review of Literature	9
â	Attention-Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder (ADHD)	10
(Executive Functions	12
	Person Environment Occupation Performance Model	
	(PEOP Model)	31
	Future Search Conference (F.S.C.)	34
	Collaborative Program Team Members and Roles	38
	Plan-Do-Check-Act (PDCA) Cycle	42

CONTENTS (CONTINUED)

		Page
Chapter 3	Methodology	44
	Research Design	44
	Preparation Stage	45
	Population and the Sample Groups	46
	Demographic Data of the School and the Samples	47
	Operation Stage	68
	Evaluation Stage	79
	Data Analysis	80
Chapter 4	Result and Analysis	84
	Problems about Managing a Collaborative Educational	
	Inclusion Approach for Students with ADHD+EFDs in	
	Upper Primary School; Problems in the Past, Current Situation,	
	and the Collaborative Concepts in the Future	87
	The Effectiveness of Therapeutic Program in	
	Executive Functions for Students with ADHD+EFDs	97
â	A Collaborative Inclusion Framework for Students with	
	ADHD+EFDs in Upper Primary School.	101
Chapter 5	Conclusion, Discussion and Suggestion	112
A	Conclusions	112
	Discussion	118
	Limitations of the Study	133
	Suggestions for Further Research	134

CONTENTS (CONTINUED)

		Page
		136
		153
Appendix A	List of Experts	154
Appendix B	Ethical Approval	155
Appendix C	Sample of Research Assessment Tools	158
Appendix D	Sample of F.S.C Method, Therapeutic Program	
1/2.	in Executive Function	165
Appendix E	Tables of the Content Validity of Three Therapeutic	
-Siè	Programs	177
	Appendix B Appendix C Appendix D	Appendix B Ethical Approval Appendix C Sample of Research Assessment Tools Appendix D Sample of F.S.C Method, Therapeutic Program in Executive Function Appendix E Tables of the Content Validity of Three Therapeutic

ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่
Copyright[©] by Chiang Mai University
All rights reserved

LIST OF TABLES

	I	Page
Table 2.1	Descriptions of Executive Functions Assessment Tools in Working	
	Memory, Planning and Self-monitoring	22
Table 3.1	Participants Sample	49
Table 3.2	T-score of Eight Students with ADHD from Behavior Rating	
	Inventory of Executive Function (BRIEF)	51
Table 3.3	The Content Validity of Questionnaire on the Parent's and	
	Teacher's Level of Satisfaction with the Therapeutic Programs	
	and Collaborative Inclusion Framework for Students with	
	ADHD+EFDs in Upper Primary School	53
Table 3.4	The Content Validity of the Therapeutic Programs in Working	
	Memory, Planning, and Monitoring	56
Table 3.5	Characteristic of Therapeutic Programs in Executive Functions	
	for Students with ADHD+EFDs	57
Table 4.1	Scores on the BRIEF, TOL ^{DX} , and WISC-R Before and After the	
	Therapeutic Program in Executive Functions Intervention	98
Table 4.2	Comparison of Attitudes of Students with ADHD+EFDs Amongst	
	the Teachers Before and After Giving Knowledge about ADHD+EFDs	
	Analyze Statistically by Wilcoxon Signed-Ranks Test	100

LIST OF TABLES (CONTINUED)

		Page
Table 4.3	Comparison of Attitudes and Knowledge Amongst Peers Before	
	and After Giving Knowledge about ADHD+EFDs Analyze	
	Statistically by t-test	100
Table 4.4	Comparison of the GPA of Students with ADHD+EFDs	
	Before and After the Use of a Therapeutic Program Analyzed	
	Statistically by Wilcoxon Signed-Ranks Test	106
Table 4.5	Mean and Levels of Satisfaction with the Therapeutic Program	
	in Executive Functions for Students with ADHD+EFDs After	
	Intervention from Parents and Teachers	107

ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright[©] by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

MAI UNIVERSIT

LIST OF FIGURES

		Page
Figure 2.1	Executive Functions and Related Terms	13
Figure 2.2	Executive Functions and the Brain	16
Figure 2.3	Executive Functions Impaired in ADHD	18
Figure 2.4	The Person Environment Occupation Performance Model	32
Figure 2.5	The Conceptual Ideas of This research [Adapted from	
	the PEOP Model	34
Figure 2.6	The Procedures in the F.S.C.	37
Figure 3.1	Therapeutic Programs in Executive Functions for Students with	
	ADHD+EFDs	77
Figure 3.2	Research Process and Outcomes in Preparation Stage	81
Figure 3.3	Research Process and Outcomes in Operation Stage	82
Figure 3.4	Research Process and Outcomes in Evaluation Stage	83
Figure 4.1	A Collaborative Inclusion Framework for Students	
	with ADHD+EFDs in Upper Primary School	102
Curriculun	a Vitae ลิฮสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่	188
	Copyright [©] by Chiang Mai University	
	All rights reserved	

ข้อความแห่งการริเริ่ม

- วิทยานิพนธ์นี้ได้นำเสนอวิธีการใหม่ในการบำบัดเด็กสมาธิสั้นที่มีความบกพร่องด้านการคิด เชิงบริหารในโรงเรียนระดับชั้นประถมศึกษาตอนปลาย โดยการใช้โปรแกรมบำบัดด้านการคิด เชิงบริหาร และกรอบแนวคิดการจัดการเรียนร่วมสำหรับเด็กสมาธิสั้นที่มีความบกพร่องด้าน การคิดเชิงบริหาร
- 2) การศึกษาครั้งนี้ได้นำเสนอกระบวนการในการพัฒนากรอบแนวคิดการจัดการเรียนร่วมสำหรับ เด็กสมาธิสั้นที่มีความบกพร่องด้านการคิดเชิงบริหารในบริบทของสังคมไทย ซึ่งกรอบแนวคิด ที่พัฒนาขึ้นจากการศึกษาวิจัยนี้ สามารถนำไปประยุกต์ใช้ในโรงเรียนที่มีบริบทใกล้เคียงกันได้

ลิขสิทธิ์มหาวิทยาลัยเชียงใหม่ Copyright[©] by Chiang Mai University All rights reserved

STATEMENTS OF ORIGINALITY

- A new method of dissertation is proposed at improving executive functions of the students with ADHD+EFDs in upper primary school by using a therapeutic program to target executive function deficits as well as a collaborative inclusion Framework for students with ADHD+EFDs.
- 2. This research provided an initial understanding of the process of developing a collaborative inclusion Framework (CEFP Framework) for students with ADHD+EFDs in the Thai context. CEFP Framework developed by this research can also be applied to schools with similar contexts.

